
RESOLUTION 2016-04-11 

 

RESOLUTION FOR GENERAL SALARY INCREASE FOR 2015 AND 2016 

 

 

WHEREAS, The Housing Authority included a salary increase in the FYE 2015 

and 2016 Budget for a cost of living adjustment; and 

 
WHEREAS,  The Town of Dover has designated a 2% increase for 2015 and 

2016 for its Employees; and 

 
WHEREAS,  the attached schedule indicates the old salary and the new salary 

incorporating the cost of living increases, effective  

  January 1, 2015 and January 1, 2016; and  

 
WHEREAS, The HUD approved budget for administrative expenses is  

  sufficient to support these increases;  

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of 

the Housing Authority approves said increases as defined in the attached 

schedule. 

 

 

 

Motion by Vice Chairman Inglis  

 

Second by Commissioner Picciallo     

 

Motion carried on 4/5/2016  

 

 
         

Original Signed By: 

       ______________________________ 

       Maria Tchinchinian, Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Schedule of Salaries for 2015 & 2016 

 

 
          2015    2014  

   

Deputy Executive Director                         
         Tchinchinian   $75,480           $74,000 

  

 Administrative Assistant (P/T)      
         McClendon   $26,458           $25,933 

 

Maintenance Man (P/T)   
         Hubert       $8,301      $8,138   

 
  

   

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
         2016     2015  

 
                     

Deputy Executive Director                         
         Tchinchinian        $76,990             $75,480   

                            

Administrative Assistant (P/T)      
         McClendon    $26,987            $26,458 

 

Maintenance Man (P/T)   
         Hubert        $8,467              $8,301   

 
  

 

 

 

** Note: Ms. Tchinchinian was promoted to Executive Director on February 2,   

     2016 and her salary was increased to $81,500.  She will be paid the  

     Retroactive amount owed to her for all of Year 2015 and Month of January  

     2016 only.  
 

 


